
Ipakanni Early College Charter School

I hope everyone is having a great 
summer and ready for the new 
school year! As a reminder for 
the upcoming 7th graders, don’t 
forget to bring in your updated 
immunization records. You will 
need this in order to start school 
on August 2!

NEWS LETTER

Welcome back to all parents, 
teachers and students!! We will have orientation on July 26 and 

here is the following schedule:
● K-2nd grade: 8- 9 am
● 3-5th grade: 9:30-10:30 am
● 6-8th grade: 11-12pm
● 9-12th grade: 12:30-1:30
● Makeup: 2:00-3:00pm
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Upcoming events you don’t want to miss!!

● Orientation- July 26 (8am-3pm)
● First Day of School - August 2 (8 am)
● Back to School Night - August 23 (5 pm)
● Labor Day- September 4 ( NO SCHOOL!!)
● Family Game Night - September 21 (5pm)
● Native American Day-September 22 ( NO SCHOOL)
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 Meet The New Staff!
Trinity Stehno

Hi, I'm Ms. Trinity, the new K-2 teacher! I 
was driven to teach at a young age by a 
passion to make impactful changes in the 
community in which I live. I've always 
wanted to become a teacher and work with 
young children. My favorite summer break 
activity is being outdoors with my dog, 
walking through Lower Bidwell park, 
kayaking local lakes, and floating down the 
river. 
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Teaches TK-2nd



Meet The New Staff!!
KrisAnthony Avina

My name is KrisAnthony Avina and I am one of the new teachers at the school.  

And here is a little bit about me! I lived most of my life in the small town of Tulare 

CA. I'm the oldest of my four siblings. My favorite things to do after school are 

hanging out with my friends and family. I really love watching and playing football 

as well as the occasional video game. One of the main reasons I was inspired to 

teach was a result of the amazing mentors and teachers I had throughout my 

life. I am very excited to get started and get to know this amazing community. 
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Teaches Social Studies 
6th -12th grade



Meet The New Staff!!
Erica Looper

Hi my name is Mrs. Erica and I am the 
3rd-5th grade paraprofessional. I am a 
mom of two little girls whom are 6 and 
8. I help coach cheerleading for the 
Oroville Rhinos. We like to go camping 
and spend time outside in the summer.
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Teaches 3rd-5th



Meet the New Staff!!

Desirae Conn
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Hi, I am Ms. Desirae the paraprofessional for 
TK-2 this year. Previously I worked with 
4th-6th grade students. I have always 
enjoyed working with children. I spend most 
of my summer with my two kids going 
camping, swimming at the lake, going on 
walks, and going to the beach. I am looking 
forward to this upcoming school year!

Paraprofessional 



Contact the staff!
● Walter Gramps - wgramps@ipakanni.com 
● Billy Bowers - bbowers@ipakanni.com
● Erica Looper- elooper@ipakanni.com 
● Chris Williams- cwilliams@ipakanni.com
● Reese Phillips- xphillips@ipakanni.com
● Trinity Stehno- tstehno@ipakanni.com
● Desirae Conn- dconn@ipakanni.com
● KrisAnthony Avina- kavina@ipakanni.com
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